

76th AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Committee Meetings on 17 April 2019						
No	Competitions	Defendant	Matters	Basic Facts	Terms	Decision Nos.
1	AFC Beach Soccer Championship Thailand 2019 Japan vs. Islamic Republic of Iran on 14 March 2019	Islamic Republic of Iran Head Coach, Mr. Marco Octavio De Cerqueira Simoes Barbosa (AFC/90998/BRA)	Bringing the game into disrepute (Article 50, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)	The Defendant made comments questioning the integrity and competence of the referees during the post-match press conference.	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Marco Octavio De Cerqueira Simoes Barbosa (AFC/90998/BRA) is ordered to pay a fine of USD1,000/- for violating Article 50.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 2. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 3. Mr. Marco Octavio De Cerqueira Simoes Barbosa (AFC/90998/BRA) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision may be met with more severe punishment. 	VTC 20190417DC01
2	AFC Champions League 2019 (Preliminary Stage) Zobahan FC (IRN) vs. Kuwait SC (KUW) on 12 February 2019	Kuwait SC (KUW) Head Coach, Mr. Mohammad A M A Ali (AFC/7702/KUW)	Bringing the game into disrepute (Article 50, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)	The Defendant made comments questioning the integrity and competence of the referees during the post-match press conference.	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Mohammad A M A Ali (AFC/7702/KUW) is ordered to pay a fine of USD5,000/- for violating Article 50.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 2. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 3. Mr. Mohammad A M A Ali (AFC/7702/KUW) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision may be met with more severe punishment. 	VTC 20190417DC02
3	AFC Champions League 2019 (Preliminary Stage) Zobahan FC (IRN) vs. Kuwait SC (KUW) on 12 February 2019	Zobahan FC (IRN)	Liability for spectator conduct (Article 65, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)	<p>One (1) spectator belonging to the Defendant invaded the pitch after the match.</p> <p>(This is the third violation of the Defendant in the recidivism period).</p>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Zobahan FC (IRN) is ordered to pay a fine of USD4,500/- for violating Article 65.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 2. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 3. Zobahan FC (IRN) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision will be met with more severe punishment. 	VTC 20190417DC03
4	AFC Champions League 2019 (Preliminary Stage) Saipa (IRN) vs. Minerva Punjab (IND) on 12 February 2019	Saipa (IRN)	<p>Organisation of Matches (Article 64, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)</p> <p>Liability for spectator conduct (Article 65, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)</p> <p>Size of Delegation at Matches (Article 32, AFC Cup 2019 Regulations)</p>	<p>One (1) spectator belonging to the Defendant entered the area surrounding the Field of Play after the match.</p> <p>Two (2) unauthorised persons affiliated to the Defendant entered the team dressing room and/or area surrounding the team dressing room after the match.</p>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Saipa (IRN) is ordered to pay a total fine of USD8,000/- for violating Article 65.1 (read together with Article 64.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code) and Article 64.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code (read together with Article 32.4 of the AFC Champions League 2019 Regulations). 2. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 3. Saipa (IRN) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision may be met with more severe punishment. 	VTC 20190417DC04
5	AFC Cup 2019 (Preliminary) Erchim FC (MNG) vs. Ryomyong SC (PRK) on 20 February 2019	Erchim FC (MNG)	<p>Organisation of Matches (Article 64, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)</p> <p>Liability for spectator conduct (Article 65, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)</p>	One (1) spectator belonging to the Defendant invaded the pitch during the match.	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Erchim FC (MNG) is ordered to pay a fine of USD3,000/- for violating Article 65.1 read together with Article 64.1 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 2. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 3. Erchim FC (MNG) is informed that a repeat violation of these provisions may be met with more severe punishment. 	VTC 20190417DC05
6	AFC U-23 Championship Thailand 2020 (Qualifiers) Vietnam vs. Thailand on 26 March 2019	Thailand player, Mr. Supachai Chaided (AFC/86507/THA)	Serious infringements punishable by an expulsion (Article 47, AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code)	The Defendant was expelled by the Referee for an act of violent conduct.	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Supachai Chaided (AFC/86507/THA) is suspended for two (2) matches, which includes the one (1) match automatic suspension arising from his expulsion in the match Vietnam vs. Thailand on 26 March 2019. 2. The two (2) match suspension shall be carried over in accordance with Article 38.2.2 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 3. Mr. Supachai Chaided (AFC/86507/THA) is ordered to pay a fine of USD1,000/ in accordance with Article 48.2 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 4. The fine shall be settled within 30 days from the date that this decision is communicated in accordance with Article 11.3 of the AFC Disciplinary and Ethics Code. 5. Mr. Supachai Chaided (AFC/86507/THA) is informed that a repeat violation of this provision may be met with more severe punishment. 	VTC 20190417DC11